



PRESS RELEASE

AFA announces the appointment of a new Executive Director

New executive leadership is ready to chart a new course towards the golden jubilee of the regional grouping of ASEAN PAOs

JAKARTA, 1 April 2024 – AFA announces the appointment of Mr. Edward Tanujaya as the AFA Executive Director (ED), effective 1 April 2024.

Nominated by the Institute of Indonesia Chartered Accountants, or *Ikatan Akuntan Indonesia* (IAI), ED Tanujaya is an experienced accountant with more than twenty years of experience in various roles and as part of the accountancy profession.

Prior to joining AFA, ED Tanujaya served as the Director of Member and Partner Service at IAI. As part of his role with IAI, he managed IAI's stakeholder engagement and its services to members and partners. ED Tanujaya also serves as a lecturer at the Department of Accounting, Faculty of Economics and Business, University of Indonesia.

"I am truly honoured to be appointed as the AFA Executive Director, as nominated by IAI and endorsed by the AFA Council. I would like to wish the departed ED Pratama success in his new role and look forward to crossing paths in the near future. With the support from the Council, Office Bearers, and member organisations, I am excited to collaborate, innovate, and achieve a better future for AFA and the accountancy profession in ASEAN." said ED Tanujaya.

"ED Tanujaya will bring with him his expertise and experience to continue the legacy of the departed ED Pratama. On behalf of AFA, I look forward to working with ED Tanujaya on our priorities for 2024 and onwards." said AFA President Professor Dr. Doan Xuan Tien.

AFA looks forward to continuing our excellent cooperation with our member organisations, partners, and stakeholders under ED Tanujaya's stewardship.

- ends -





About the ASEAN Federation of Accountants (AFA)

AFA was organised on 12 March 1977, to serve as the umbrella organisation for the recognised national Professional Accountancy Organisations (PAOs) of the Association of Southeast Asian Nations (<u>ASEAN</u>) Member States. Our ten Primary Members collectively represent a regional network of more than 200,000 accountants in ASEAN jurisdictions, supported by a global network of Associate Members with more than 2 million members and students worldwide. AFA is an accredited Civil Society Organisation of ASEAN recognised under the ASEAN Charter and a Regional Network Partner of the International Federation of Accountants (<u>IFAC</u>).

For media inquiries, please contact:

Edward Tanujaya (Executive Director, AFA)

E: edward.tanujaya@iaiglobal.or.id, afa@afa-accountants.org

W: <u>www.afa-accountants.org</u> | T: +62 21 31904232 ext. 700

X: @AFA_Accountants | LinkedIn, Facebook, and YouTube: ASEAN Federation of Accountants